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STATE CORPORAT ION COMMISSION OF KANSAS
Ol & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY

DESCRIPT{ON OF WELL AND LEASE

06113
M L‘ se 0800000000000 000e0vtststEOOERISIOLES
eret o L enar)e ‘011 Exploration, Inc:
Addre;s 0 N. Water, Suite 308

SIDE ONE

ol v, 15-179:20,934 10000 .
Counfy......h..l.".ifd.%{l..........................‘......

East
.oo%. .I\Ioo‘ osnoco $C03-4oa- Twp?.s...Rge.%g).,..L\rbsT
1650

sessssber e

F+ North from Southeast Gorner of Section
eeveisesaes Ft West from Southeast Corner of Section
(Note: Locate well In section plat below)

p ] cee 9-34
City/ State/Zip Wichita, Kansas 67202 | (5256 Nameesesereeno ol itviennrenenniiol | #ui0usens
Purzhaser.....contral Crude o eiieee. | Field MM50OM0
- Wichita, Kansas
20 0000 PR IQLEODROIEB VL OO B QOSSP OEDPEOIEEOILOS .
. (Farm'.Lana 'bng_nnln 04/01/89) Producing Formaﬂon.......L.a;r.lil.r}qn.....‘...........
Operator Contact Person Laeff Wood L,
Phone .....(3.:!..6)..2.6.5._.§;L'8']‘.....‘......".... Elevation: G’Ouﬁdno-oo2-§.3-9.ooo--acoo-KB.;-.-?.Sflo@..--
. Section Piat
Contractor:License # .....5.5?33...................... ——— T 5280
Name '.“W.a;lg'l.f}.o.lr;.p.r.l:l}. .r} ..C.O.IPPEQYOCQOOC' ' ] 1 i 4 % 7 ? : ' o 4950
' ——t 4620
' : < b 1a290
Wellsite Geologist.....ROR . Fatton . ... ... ..., . 960
Phone.....-(3:.1'.6.)..9.5.];_.99.6.].‘.......---.......- |- 1 . . . . 3630
' : 3300
i . . i - 42970
Designate Type of Completion STare : ' 2640
- X £ I R e 1 + 42310
> New Well - Re~Entry _ Wor kover j / IR i : 1980
... i B . 11650
x Oil SwD __ Temp Abd 1320
Gas inj Delayed Comp. shin i T T B P 228
Ory Other (Core, Water Supply etc.) . ; ; . ; x 130
If OWWO: oid well info as follows: s ! SN S
SN2 2828883283883 8
q)era'for P00 EL 0000000000000 000RCRLIIOROIROITOGTDS Sgwnmmnmmnmwﬂmwm
DS TLTOMOONNNT —
we]l Name PP 000 0B BE LIRS PVENsOEPIIBRRIRSISESISETLTTS
Compe Date eseesersecseess0ld Total Depthesss. WATER SUPPLY !PFORMAT!ON
: Disposition of Produced Water: Disposal

WELL HISTORY
Drilling Method:

¥ Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable

12712788, ..22720788,.,  ..01-06-829...
Spud Date Date Reached TD Compietion Date

L]
LR RN N R ]

Total Depth

sessss0cs000 00

PBTD

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at ¢4l feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? X Yes No .
If yes, show depth SeteseedbeBieencensas oot

If alternate 2 completion, cement circulated_.
from..gu‘s

VT ufeet depth +9.........w/...‘f.sx cmt
Cement Company Name o X/ (X s 2 AU
Invoice # ..........7.‘33.2.”.?;...f...?%.?f.’.a.........

5 R2-¥9

Dock@t F evvcccossvesssvocese %pressurlng

Questlions on this portion of the ACO-1 call:
Water Resources Board (913) 296-~3717
Source of Water:
Division of Water Resources Permit #eoececosovesansss

Groundwater.sseesssft North from Southeast Corner
(wel i) seessssft West from Southeast Corner of
Sec Twp East West

Rge

Sur face Water......fF+ North from Southeast CGorner
(Stream,pond etcleeesesFt West from Southeast Corner
Sec Rge - East West

Twp

Other (explain)eeecesescesssoccosccasssssesssscans
(purchased from city, ReW.D. #)

INSTRUCT { ONS:

82-3-130, 82-3-107 and 82-3-106 apply.
Information on side two of this form will
in writing and submitted with the form.

200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any weil.

This form shall be completed in triplicate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission,

Rife

be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested
See rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months.

One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log-shall be attached with this form. Submit (P-4 form with
all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with ali temporarily abandoned wells.

Al requiremg,nfé of\qhe statutes, rules ng’ regﬁlaﬂons promulgaféd to regulate the oil and gas indus’rry‘ have
nts herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

been fully complied wiﬁb/e)d/:’rhe stat
A /

Signa‘fure seecone Aoojco‘,{.doo.ﬁo
Je rey/ R-//‘NO
. 1 Py A p
President / /. ¢

/.-'

e

Titleeen

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .8th

19..82...

ISR UNDIIY:
Notary Public..sviae.d :-).\A.«}-/....‘M’.‘L«.\ '

Karri Wolken
Date Commission
FUNUNNUIE

~ 3

0.‘. 00 009 80 00 PP RBB VLB IBNELGNILOG

o.oa-oo'oa\:/-’-.‘i'o-oo-n..a.o.no.o.-oooo-o- Date

S&h . oday of..:Maxcha.. ..

Psecetsssssvasacensveen

EXPIr©Seeeeerssssessosesccssasossesssnnscscassccvonsen

H=\/ KeCoC. OFFI{CE USE ONLY
’g %(3 (F ) Letter of Confidentiality Attached

-

-y

@T/mrm ine. Log Received

i v

C Drillers Timelog Received
Distribution

e

~p
eV esr e

/ SWD/Rep NGPA
KGS Plug ___ Other
(Specify)

R R R N R RN RN R IR R
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Form ACO-1 (5-86) ~—— '




7 ORIGINAL

o)

INVOICE

»

P | ey A——- M—— o, S, S A M A et 5. G i 30

®

/5,/74 " R0F34-00 0D REMIT TO:

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

0 A Halliburton Cbmpany

SHWELL LEASENO:I PLANT‘MNAVIE‘*

P.O.

DALLAS,

BOX 651046
TX 7526

5

GO E R

ﬁ%&&

BooNr 2-34
U [ SERVICEEOGAT

WELLZPMNT ¢

05/05/198

OWNER T 245

HERIAN

QRERLIN

HEMBREE WELL

__ACCT. NO. |

494648

RUSSELL BRIGHT -

MI "-ECELLANEOUS

R AR

e »%“TIOKERBAT

Eﬁ;éﬁ

PU‘MPIN(}' __

_05/05/1989

SEN P ;=§#?§£veNoonﬁéW

S

&sle
neXiis

| EILE NG

COMPANY TRUCK

75950

LANDMARK OIL EXPLORATION
"SUITE 308
KS-67202 Com

250 N. WATER,
WICHITA,

L —— e = s

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

SUITE 600
COLORADO DERBY BUILDING

WICHITA,

"~ PRICE REF. NO o] Gy e
PRICING ARER - MID CONTINENT
000-117 ILEAGE : 58
, , , 1
009-134 CEMENT SQUEEZE 2170
009-019 - _ 1
116-228 STRIPPER TYPE HEAD 1 1E
090167 TEMPERATURE SURVEY 1
504-118 HALLIBURTON LIGHT CEMENT -PREM P 425
507-210 FLOCELE . 102
510-222  BACKED SAND 20/40 & SMALLER |
500-207 BULK SERVICE CHARGE 425
500-306 MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN 1077.23
. ;
‘ VOoI1cg SUBTOTAL
q E \\g’ﬁ M“\F w"“%&
Q whg‘ _(‘V-g ':'v“ DISCOUNT (BID)
RS Qggcz BID AMOUNT o
i$p % ﬁ@“KANSAS STATE SALES |TAX
:;, §NN® “gﬁ* DECATUR COUNTY SALES TAX
O™ e
| | | o |
i AN N
[\ en D Bty S o) ey
INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THI$ AMOUNT ==

l

UNT

RUN
SK
LB
SK
CFT
TMI

KS 67202-0000 ° o

903.00

130.00
255.00
5.99
1.21
?7.95
.95

2 oo

.70,

121.00
903.00

130.00
255.00
2,545.75
123.42
?.95
403.75
754.06

$4,679.91

FORM 1900-R3

‘TERMS mvo;ces PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE. UPON
CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH
' Fou.owme TME MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST
THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER
TO EXCEED 18% PER ANNUM. IN THE.EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO
ENFORGE GOLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND

ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF 20% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE UNPAID ACCOUNT.

PAGE: 1
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A | T~ REMIT TO:
“"ORIGINAL EZN? P.0. BOX 651046
P | B ( (B, ? %/ 0 DALLAS, TX 75265
HALLIBURTON SERVICES O ‘

0 A Halliburton Company

INVOICE RNV OCE MO

_723910

BOONE: 2=-34
. .SERVICEILOCAT

WMERLIN
ACGT. NO.

&94548”RUSSELL BRIGHT

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

LANDMARR OIL EXPLORATION v SUITE 600
. 250 N. WATER, SUITE 308 v COLORADO DERBY BUILDING
7T T WICHITAS, KRS 87202 WICHITA, KS 67202-0000

. PRICE REF.NO e Tt : S
PRICING ARER - MID CONTINENT
000-117 ILEAGE 55 M1 . 2.20 121.00
‘ ' 1 | UNT .
011-208 ISCELLANEOUS PUMPING JOBS 1000 |PSI "~ 590.00 . 590.00
_ 1 |UNT
116-228 STRIPPER TYPE HEAD 1|EA 130.00 | 130.00
G04-118 {ALLIBURTON LIGHT CEMENT -PREM 150 |SK 5.99 898.50
507-210 LOCELE 38 {LB 1.21 45.98
500~ 207 ULK SERVICE CHARGE 150 |CFT .95 142.50
500-306 MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN 381.92|TMI .70 267.34
INVOICE SUBTOTAL 2,195,32
DISCOUNT- (BID) 329.28-
INVOICE BID AMOUNT _ ‘ , 1,866.04
X *-KANSAS STATE SALES|TAX - . ] 74,64
*-DECATUR COUNTY SALES TAX ‘ 18.67
INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY TH1$ AMOUNT ==f==sf=s==z==ss==> $1,959.35
- -

TERMS INVOICES PAYABLE NET 8Y THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE. UPON
: CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH
EFOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE 1S DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST
THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER
. » TO EXCEED 18% PER ANNUM. IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO
FORM 1900-R3 +  ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND PACE: 1
/7 ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF 20% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE UNPAID ACCOUNT. :



15-179- R0 P34- 00 - IO

LLANDMARK

OIL EXPLORATION, INC.

Julyv 24, 1989 ©

State Corporation Commission
200 Colorado Derby Building
Wichita; Kansas 67202

RE: Alternate 1I Completion
Boone #2-34
API# 15-179-20,934
SW/h, See. 34-85-26W
Sher idan Countys Kansas

Dear Sirs:

Attached are the Alternate Il Cementing tickets for the above
captiaoned well. The ACO-1 was filed March 15; 1989 prior to the
cementing operations.

The production casina was cemented through a port collar set at
2123° with 425 sacks of Halliburton Lite cement an May S 1989.
A temperature survey was run May & which indicated a cement top
between &50’ and 700’. Aftter conferring with yvour office an
additional 150 sacks were pumped down the backside on May B8;
1989. The well was then returned to production.

It vou have any questions; please advise. o
STAFE GORR

VERQ
e

FEOMBIBE iy
A0 311989

GONSERVATION DI/VISION

N N Wichit: Kansas
\O\\\ND)N\(% . W e ichita, Kansas

William R. Horisgan
Operations Manager

Sincerely;

LANDMARK OIL EXPLORATION, INC.

WRM/ kw

250 North Water, #308 ® Wichita, Kansas 67202 ¢ 316-265-8181



 CUSTOMERCOPY . ™. =g S/ 77 - J07 59 00 A T0:
W o T e R Yy o P.0O. BOX 651046
- * ¥ . a2~ . ]
R w e N { S ... . DALLAS, TX 75265
L K HALLIBURTON SERVICES :
LNVOQICE - - D ST [ invoice o/ g
G AH_aIIierton Company . . \\_\ -
E— N — e , - 223910 05/08/1989
WELL LEASE NO./PLANT NAME R R . WELL/PLANTLOCATION ™~ - 7 | gTATE |* 7 WELL/PLANT OWNEF
ROONE 2-134 _ _ ISHERIDAN ) | KS |LANDMARK OIL EXPLOR.
SERVICE LOCATION . ' __CONTRACTOR e T JOB PURPOSE ’ : TICKET DATE. 1
ORERLIN : |HEMBREE WELL - _|TOP OUTSYDE PRODUCTION CASING| 05/08/1989
ACCT. NO. ___CUSTOMER AGENT ____ VENDOH'NO." | CUSTOMER P.0. NUMBER SHIPPED VIA FILENO.”.
A9AKA4A [PISSRLT, BRIGHT . - COMPANY TRUCK |?76000
! o DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:
LANDMARK OIL EXPLORATION - - SUITE 600
250 N. WATER, SUITE_308 = i COLORADO DERBY BUILDING
WICHITA, KS 67202 , ' o - WICHITA, ES 67202-0000
" PRICE REF. NO. T DESCRIPTION' - | GUANTITY um | UNITPRICE |} AMOUNT
PRICING AREA - MID CONTINENT
000-317 MILEACGCE ] o ' . 55 (M1 2.20 121.00 =
- : S © L UNT
011-208 MISCELLANEQUS PUMPING JOBS. 1000 | PSI 590,00 590.00 *
N 1| UNT ' .
116-228 STRIFPER TYPE HEAD ‘ : 1| E& 130.00 .-130.00 =
o O et ot B HALLIBURTON. HIGHT - CEMENT — PREM |~ v o 5180 | SK |+ 7 < B 98k o fome s a8 98150 &
507-210 FLOCELE . - 38|LB 1.21 45.%8 »
500-207 BULK SERVICE‘ CHARGE . ‘ 150 | CEY .95 142.50 %
500-306 MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN 381.92|1TMIX L 70 267.34 %
INVOICE SUBTOTAL - ‘ 2,195.32
BISCOUNT- (BID) | | ~ 329. 28~
INVOGICE BID AMOUNT ‘ . 1,866.04
*-RANSAS STATE SALES|TAX - 74.64
*-DECAETUR COUNTY SALES TAX 18. 67,
RECEIVED ,
STATE CORPORATION l-MM(SSION
31 337
- coé&m&?mwuuwmm
e , Wichita, Kangps
%
INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THI Sl AMOUNY zapzaspbrozsmnsmosnd $1,959.35

TERMS »INVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE. UPON

~ CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT.IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THELAST. DAY,OF THE MONTH

FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST

.. THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER

TO EXGEED 18°% PER ANNUM. IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO

FORM 1900-R3 /" ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT, CUSTOMER AGREES TO, PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND
“ ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF-20%. OF THE AMOUNT OF . THE UNPAID ACCOUNT. L

e




S Io 00 (5 /1120157~ "G ) |
AR , =5 . : P.0. BOX 651046 :
o . . o~ . ) K o e e )
- : DALLAS, TX 752657

| 'HALLBURTON SERVICES -

_’xnvorCE

G A Halliburton Company

723909 |05/05/1989
WELL/PLANT OWNER

LA

5 WELL LEASENO/PLANTNAME = . ]*

£ WELU#LANTLQQAnbN.f¢~5g; d«ng¢g¥f;

Lo B

BOONE 2-34

|SHERIDAN

- . ISHER - . | Xs |LANDMARK OLL EXPLOR.
SERVIGE LOCATION B 40 CONTRACTOR o w0l ST JOB PURPOSE: <7 TICKET DATE
@ BN ‘ : o o : . ”
ARERLIN % ' HEMHREE WELL {SCELLANEOUS PUMPING 05/05/1389

" SHIPPEDVIA. . | FILENO.

| ACCT. NO. | T CUSTOMERAGENT. | . VENDORNO. " . | GCUSTOMERPO.NUMBER |

e

404848 IRUSSELTL BRRIGHT . - t U TR COMPANY TRUCK 75950
o BN i - o o

-

A P R . DIRECT CORRESPONDENGE TO:
‘w,,unﬁﬂﬂmhnﬁﬂd;&.EX?@QRKTi@ﬁ&fﬁ;’{M SUITE 600 . - .

o e 60 oML WATERGBUTREIBAS, . -~ COLORANG DERBY BUILDING. .

S o.ie CWICHITA, KS 67202 . ... ‘ pv;7 ﬂ;£_@.j’WIcH1TA},st&?zog«cghin

b

. 1./ PRICE/REF. NO. " DESCRIPTION.

T QUANTITY, [ UM | UNRERIGE [ T AMOUNT T

PRICING ARER - MID CONTINENT ’ N C
L e00-117 MILEAGE - : - v BS|MI 2.20 121.00 *
' , : - L[ UNT| !
009-134 . [CEMENT SQUEEZE L Sl 2170 FT 903.00 903.00 *
009-019 o ' . . 1|unt . -
116-228 STRIPPER TYPE HEAD - oL 1lEA © 130.00 130.00
‘990~1@£%waEM?ERA?HRE%sURMﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ«ww&vﬁw%wf¥3®3LWRUNv 255 O 0| | i 12 BB 0O
504-118 HALLIBURTON LIGHT CEMENT -PREM| - [ 425|8K 5,99 //2.545.75 a
507-210 FLOCELE - e . C102|LB | C1.21 ||/ 123.42 % |
510-222 SACKED SAND 20/40 & SMALLER } 1| SK i 7.95 || . 7.95
500~ 207 BULK SERVICE CHARGE . L 428 |CFT| : 85 . 403.75 *
< 500-306 MILEAGE CNMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN|  1077,23|THI .70 754.06 %

| invoice suptoTAL - | b

Lo L piscount-(sID)
co T INVOTCE BID AMOUNT o

S Co Sl - .
7 wUKANSAS STATE SALES| TAX
#.DECATUR COUNTY SALES. TAX

)

p—

-

INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE BAY 'THL{ AMOUNT zoh=sspsssssa=s=s) §4,679.91

TERMS |NVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE. UPON
CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT. IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH v
COCLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE 1S DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST
. FHEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER -
. 10 EXCEED 18% PER ANNUM. IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO
FORM 1900-R3 ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND PAGE : 1
ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF 20% OF THE.AMOUNT OF THE UNPAID ACCOUNT. ¥ s
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